
 

Sunday, January 11:          Officers’ ride planning meeting 
 
Sunday, February 8.           Winter Pot-luck and sledding party.     

Join us at the next to the Stacy‘s in Ashby for some fun in the snow.   
 
Saturday, Febraury 21:       State Reps meeting 10 am 

Officers from the Massachusetts Chapters meet in Boylston. 
 
Saturday, March 13.           Boston Train Ride.   
Meet at Fitchburg Train Station for 9:00 a.m. We’ll ride into Boston for a walking tour, 
Quincy Market, Mother Anna’s, and more.  Call Bob L (724-3270) by March 8 so we 

can make reservations for lunch. 
 
Saturday, April 3:                Pot Luck and Spring Meeting.   

Our annual dinner meeting will be a Pot-Luck Dinner at Cliff and Marty’s in 
Leominster — 4:00 p.m.  Bring a dish to share.   
Call Marty for directions (534-6252) and to RSVP. 

 
Friday, April 30 – Sunday, May 2:    Cape Cod Dutch Treat Weekend    

***we leave on April 30th*** 
Meet at Westmisnter FD at 9:00 am on Friday, April 30 (we’ll pick up more at the 

140/12 intersection at 9:30.  The Hotel will hold rooms for the Red Knights until April 
1.  Please make your reservations soon.  The hotel will honor the RK price for anyone 

who wants to hold over to Monday too. 
 
Saturday, May 22:              Come Watch the Dogs Run. 

Join us for an afternoon at the Hinsdale Raceway watching the Greyhounds.  We‘ll 
also plan for a dinner stop on the way home.  Leave WFD at 11:00 a.m.   

 
June 7-13:  Americade — Lake George, N.Y.  Varying departure times and staying 
times throughout week.  The largest group is leaving Sunday, June 1. 
 

          Red Knights hosting the Wednesday evening three-course dinner, RK meeting Thursday 
evening at Lake George FD — Parade on Saturday morning.  

 
Thursday, June 17:  120 Club Drawing at the Ice Cream Ride (DATE CHANGE) 

 
June 25-27.                        Whitewater Rafting on the Kennebec River in Maine.   

Come enjoy a weekend away in Maine with some exciting Whitewater Rafting.  
Reservations and funds need to be in ASAP to Tim Kilhart, by March. 

 
Saturday, July 17:              Pot-luck BBQ  
Join us at Donna and Shaky’s in Leominster and we‘ll enjoy some summer fun with 

our friends!  Meeting time is 1:00 p.m.  Call Donna for directions and to RSVP. 
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Red Knights Motorcycle Club — Mass 2 —  2004 Ride Schedule 

All unsold 120-Club tickets 
must be back in to Marty 
by MAY 31 so we can 

take them (and sell them) 
at Americade! 

 Red Knights’  
Breakfast Club 

 
Join us for Breakfast on 
the 3rd Saturday in the 
cold weather months. 
 
• Saturday, January 17 
• Saturday, February 21 
• Saturday, March 20 
• Saturday, April 17 at 

9:00 a.m. 
 
Meet at the Westminster 
Fire Station at 8:00 a.m. 
(Note the time change on 
April 17) 

Ice Cream Rides 
 
Ice cream is always 
popular so we will meet 
on the 2nd Thursday of 
ice cream months and 
leave WFD at 6:30 p.m. 
 
• Thursday, May 13 
• Thursday, June 17 

(NOTE THE DATE 
CHANGE for June) 



Sunday, July 25:                Ride into Connecticut 
Rumors are that the UConn Huskies make great Ice Cream.  We’ll stop by their Dairy in Storrs, 

the Fire Museum in Manchester, and some good deli fixin’s in Vernon. Meet at 9 am, WFD. 
 

Saturday, August 7:           Uranium Mine in Grafton, NH 
We’ll leave bright and early at 8:00 a.m. from Westminster FD for ride into NH and visit 

the oldest, most spectacular Mica, Feldspar, Beryl and Uranium Mines in US.   
(NOTE:  There is an admission fee at the mines ~$16 per person).   

Stoneyfield Farms and Yogurt Works is along the way as well! 
 

Sunday, August 15:           Ride for Kids 
Come join us and participate in one of the most rewarding benefit rides there is.  Meet on the 

Petersham Common for 7:30 a.m. and we’ll go help raise money for the Pediatric Brain 
Tumor Foundation.  If you can’t go, consider sending a donation along with us! 

 
August 16-22:          Red Knights’ Convention in Edmonton, Alberta, Canada 
 
Sunday, September 5:       Labor Day Weekend Picnic at the Kilhart’s Camp 

Meet at WFD at 11 a.m., then the Athol High School at 11:30 and we’ll find our way to 
the Kilhart’s camp (on the waters of Long Pond in Royalston) and we’ll have a 

summer day of fun.  Bring some food to share… because we always eat! 
 

September 17-19:              Weekend in Wells, Maine 
If you are looking for a “wind-down” relaxing weekend — this is it!  Come join us at Marty and 

Cliff’s trailer in Wells, Maine… where we eat, play Bocci, eat some more, ride a little, go to the 
beach, then eat some more again. 

 
Sunday, October 3:            Breakfast at the Jaffrey Fire Station 

Help our New Hampshire brethren kick off Fire Prevention Week with a great breakfast!   
Leave WFD at 8:00 a.m. 

 
Sunday, October 10:          Apple Pie Festival in Dummerston, Vermont 

A staple of our riding calendar for almost two decades.  Meet at WFD, where we’ll have our 
annual meeting and election of officers, and then we’ll be off for some apple pie. 

 
Saturday, October 30:       Halloween Costume Party and Pot Luck 
Come dressed in as your alter-ego, bring some food, and we’ll have a great time at Kevin 

and Lori’s in Gardner.  Meet at 5:00 p.m. 
 
Sunday, November 7:        Polar Bear Ride 

What will the weather bring in ‘04?  Meet at WFD at 11:00 a.m. 
 
Saturday, November 20:    Breakfast and Bingo? 
Join us for our breakfast club (8:00 a.m.) and after those willing will head off to Mohegan 

Sun (in 4 wheels) to try our luck in Uncasville, Connecticut  
 

Sunday, December 12:      Red Knights Christmas Party and Yankee Swap 
We will be back at the Apple Hill Farm in Leominster.  1:00 p.m. 
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Ice Cream Rides (continued) 
 
Leave WFD at 6:30 p.m. 
 
• Thursday, July 8 
• Thursday, August 12 
• Thursday, September 9 

Red Knights’  
Breakfast Club 

 
We start up again in the 
Fall.  Join us for Breakfast 
on the 3rd Saturday in the 
cold weather months. 
 
• Saturday, October 16 
• Saturday, November 20 

...and then to the casino 
• Saturday, December 18 
 
Meet at the Westminster 
Fire Station at 8:00 a.m.  

Other chances to RIDE! 
 

Sunday, April 25 
Leominster H.O.G. Chapter 

Charity Ride 
 

Sunday, May 16 
RK Mass-4 Scavenger Hunt 

 
Sunday, September 12 

GWRRA-NH-E  
Hobo Stew Ride 

 
September 8-12 

Killington Classic Rally 


